possess a valid Driving Licence throughout all the stages of selection process as on the last date of application, OMR
Test, Practical Test etc.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the
OMR Test held on 26.08.2025.

Note :- (3)579 (Five Hundred and Seventy Nine) candidates who have secured top most marks in the OMR
examination are included in the Main List of this Short list. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is
73.67(Seventy three (point) six seven). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to